
CLUB ORGANISER EMAIL

BEESTON FIELDS Peter Benson ptbaugusta@gmail.com

BRIERLEY FOREST Darren Lafon-Anthony d.lafon-anthony@sky.com

BULWELL FOREST Phil Dobson managerbulwellforest@gmail.com

CHILWELL MANOR Jude Gannon jude@ashliecraft.com

COLLEGE PINES Johns Stockdale stocky1961@hotmail.co.uk

COXMOOR Alex Cave alex.cave@btinternet.com

HOLLINWELL (Scratch) Tim Clarke teclarke1962@gmail.com

HOLLINWELL (IC) Andrew Durbin andrew@durbinconsulting.co.uk

KILTON FOREST Colin Hicklin 07890 593309

MAPPERLEY (Scratch) Richard Eaton eatonrje@gmail.com

MAPPERLEY (IC) Martin Millichip mmillichip17@gmail.com

NEWARK (Scratch) Mick Carmen mickcarmen1@gmail.com

NEWARK (IC) Alex Claricoates greenkeepers@newarkgolfclub.co.uk

NEWARK (MIC) Gill Coupland gcoupland@btinternet.com

NORWOOD PARK (Scratch/Mens) Jon Milner jonmilner81@outlook.com

NORWOOD PARK (IC Mixed) Karen Bassitt kbassitt@gmail.com

NOTTINGHAM CITY Paul Sharp paulsharp96@gmail.com

THE NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (Scratch) Martin Sharpe sharpys@me.com

THE NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (IC) Dean Boyle dean_boyle@hotmail.com

OAKMERE PARK (Admirals) Darren Ward darren.ward@sjpp.co.uk

RADCLIFFE ON TRENT (Scratch) Andy Parr 07971 813948

RADCLIFFE ON TRENT (IC) Simon Bacon simon.bacon@mypostoffice.co.uk

RAMSDALE PARK Lee Bettison scratchteam@ramsdaleparkgolfclub.co.uk

RETFORD Stuart Moore stuartmoore1623@gmail.com

RUDDINGTON GRANGE Mark Lawton mrmlawton@gmail.com

RUFFORD PARK Michael Gwynne mick_gwynne12@hotmail.com

RUSHCLIFFE Rob Hedworth rhedworth24@gmail.com

SERLBY PARK Cheryl Gee cherylgee60@icloud.com

SHERWOOD FOREST Derek McJannet derekmcj59@gmail.com

SOUTHWELL Richard Drinkwater richard@svtech.co.uk

SPRINGWATER John Clarke john@bestwoodjoinery.co.uk

STANTON ON THE WOLDS Tim Meadows timmeadows@me.com

TRENT LOCK Warren Carr wcarr1@hotmail.com

WOLLATON PARK Aaron Prince 07752 719675

WORKSOP Luke Pickering luke_pickering29@hotmail.com

SCRATCH / INTERCLUB ORGANISERS
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